Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3564252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	THIS SUBMISSION IS TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO. 036744/0529. CORRECTION OF APPLICATION NO. TO 14/189,943; CORRECTION OF ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. TO NB31414-US-CNT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLFGANG AEHLE	12/06/2011
RICHARD R. BOTT	12/12/2011
BENJAMIN S. BOWER	12/16/2011
JONATHAN CASPI	12/01/2011
DAVID A. ESTELL	01/12/2012
FRITS GOEDEGEBUUR	12/02/2011
RONALDUS WILHELMUS HOMMES	12/02/2011
THIJS KAPER	12/12/2011
BRADLEY R KELEMEN	12/19/2011
SLAVKO KRALJ	12/02/2011
JOHANNES FRANCISCUS THOMAS VAN LIESHOUT	12/02/2011
IGOR NIKOLAEV	12/02/2011
SANDER VAN STIGT THANS	12/05/2011
LOUISE WALLACE	02/15/2012
GUDRUN VOGTENTANZ	12/02/2011
MATS SANDGREN	12/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danisco US Inc.	
Street Address:	925 Page Mill Road	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94304-1013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14189943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(650)	845-6504
	ent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	650-846-7500	
Email:	dolores.mckay@dupont.com	
Correspondent Name:	DANISCO US INC.;	
Address Line 1:	925 PAGE MILL ROAD	
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1013	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NB31414-U		NB31414-US-CNT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NB31414-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOLORES MCKAY
SIGNATURE:	/Dolores McKay/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

Total Attachments: 55

source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=30743-US--CNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page4.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page5.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page6.tif source=30743-US--CNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page7.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page8.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page9.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page10.tif source=30743-US--CNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page11.tif source=30743-US--CNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page12.tif source=30743-US--CNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page13.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page14.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page15.tif source=30743-US--CNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page16.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page17.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page18.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page19.tif source=30743-US--CNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page20.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page21.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page22.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page23.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page24.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page25.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page26.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page27.tif source=30743-US--CNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page28.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page29.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page30.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page31.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page32.tif source=30743-US--CNT Reg to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page33.tif

source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page34.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page35.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page36.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page37.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page38.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page39.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page40.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page41.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page42.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page43.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page44.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page45.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page46.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page47.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page48.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page49.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page50.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page51.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page52.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page53.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page54.tif
source=30743-USCNT Req to Correct-Notice of Recordation#page55.tif

Page 1 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	THE PERSONNEL PRODUCT OF THE PERSONNEL OF T	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
1	lame	Execution Date	
WOLFGANG AEHLE		12/06/2011	
RICHARD R. BOTT		12/12/2011	
BENJAMIN S. BOWER		12/16/2011	
JONATHAN CASPI DAVID A. ESTELL		12/01/2011	
		01/12/2012	
FRITS GOEDEGEBUUR		12/02/2011	
RONALDUS WILHELMUS HOMMES THIJS KAPER BRADLEY R. KELEMEN SLAVKO KRALJ		12/02/2011	
		12/12/2011	
		12/19/2011	
		12/02/2011	
JOHANNES FRANCISCUS THOMAS VAN LIESHOUT		12/02/2011	
IGOR NIKOLAEV		12/02/2011	
SANDER VAN STIGT THANS		12/05/2011	
LOUISE WALLACE		02/15/2012	
GUDRUN VOGTENTANZ		12/02/2011	
MATS SANDGREN		12/21/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danisco US Inc.
Street Address:	925 Page Mill Road
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304-1013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

F

I	
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 26.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page27.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 28.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 29.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 30.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page31.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 32.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 33.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 34.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 35.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 36.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 37.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 38.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 39.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 40.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page41.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page42.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page43.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 44.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page45.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page46.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page47.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page48.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 49.tif
	source=31414-US-CNT Executed Assignment-parent#page 50.tif
L	

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: Receipt Date: PAT3554000 10/02/2015

ASSIGNOR: KAPER, THIJS	DOC DATE: 12/12/2011
ASSIGNOR: KELEMEN, BRADLEY R.	DOC DATE: 12/19/2011
ASSIGNOR: KRALJ, SLAVKO	DOC DATE: 12/02/2011
ASSIGNOR: VAN LIESHOUT, JOHANNES FRANCISCUS THOMAS	DOC DATE: 12/02/2011
ASSIGNOR: NIKOLAEV, IGOR	DOC DATE: 12/02/2011
ASSIGNOR: VAN STIGT THANS, SANDER	DOC DATE: 12/05/2011
ASSIGNOR: WALLACE, LOUISE	DOC DATE: 02/15/2012
ASSIGNOR: VOGTENTANZ, GUDRUN	DOC DATE: 12/02/2011
ASSIGNOR: SANDGREN, MATS	DOC DATE: 12/21/2011
ASSIGNEE: DANISCO US INC. 925 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1013 <u>141-189,943</u> . APPLICATION NUMBER: 13917237	FILING DATE: 06/13/2013
APPLICATION NUMBER: 43917237 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: METHOD FOR IMPROVING YIELD OF	ISSUE DATE:
	κ. ,

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0907

	DANISCO				Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2
			ASSIGNMENT JOINT		
	THIS ASSIGNMENT, by				
1.	Wolfgang Aehle of Zwingenberg, Germany	2.	Richard R. Bott of Burlingame, California	3.	Benjamin Bower of Newark, California
4.	Jonathan Caspi of Sunnyvale, California	5.	David A. Estell of San Francisco, California	6.	Frits Goedegebuur of Vlaardingen, The Netherlands
7.	Ronaldus W. J. Hommes of Haarlem, The Netherlands	8.	Thijs Kaper of Half Moon Bay, California	9.	Bradley Kelemen of Menlo Park, California
10.	Slavko Kralj of Oegstgeest, The Netherlands	11.	Johan Van Lieshout of Utrecht, The Netherlands	12.	Igor Nikolaev of Noordwijk, The Netherlands
13.	Sander Van Stigt Thans of Zevenbergen, The Netherlands	14.	Louise Wallace of Palo Alto, California	15.	Gudrun Vogtentanz of Sunnyvale, California
16.	Mats Sandgren of Uppsala, Sweden				
	(hereinafter referred to as the Ass	ignors	s), witnesseth:		· · · · ·
	WHEREAS, said Assignors have	inven	ted certain new and useful improven	nents	as described and set forth in:

Title of Invention:	CELLULASE VARIANTS WITH IMPROVED EXPRESSION, ACTIVITY AND
`	STABILITY, AND USE THEREOF
I.A. Filing Date:	June 3, 2010
I.A. Application No.:	PCT/US2010/037328 [US Application No. 13/321,928]

WHEREAS, Danisco US Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and doing business at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304 USA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application(s) for Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, and in and to any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned invention(s), application(s) for Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, and any and all Letters Patent(s) in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s), or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent(s), and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and the application(s) for

Page 1 of 10

DANISCO

First you add knowledge...

Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2

Letters Patent(s) above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), or said application(s) for Letters Patent(s), or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any of said application(s) for Letters Patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent(s), to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any of said Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s), without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows:

Signed at Zwing en ber q this 6 day of December, 2011. By: Wolfgang Aehle SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date: <u>Pec. 06</u>, 2011 Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness: Robert Skutik

Page 2 of 10

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0909

DANISCO)		Attorney Docket No.: 3141
irst you add knowledg			
			•
	۰.		
IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, I undersig	gn as follows:	
		-	
Stand at			
Signed at	Y/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.
		By:	
		By: Richard R. Bott	
SIGNATURE WITN	ESSED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
•		Printed Name of Witness:	
	4		
IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, I undersig	gn as follows:	
		- - -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		- - -	, 2011.
		gn as follows: this day of	, 2011.
		where executed) this day of	, 2011.
		this day of	, 2011.
	VISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	, 2011.
Signed at <u>(complete ch</u>	TISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Benjamin Bower	
Signed at	TISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	
Signed at <u>(complete ch</u>	TISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(complete ch</u>	TISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Benjamin Bower	
Signed at <u>(complete ch</u>	TISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(complete ch</u>	TISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(complete ch</u>	TISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(complete ch</u>	TISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(complete ch</u>	TISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(complete ch</u>	TISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	

DANISCO		Attomey Docket No.: 3141
rst you add knowledge		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I under	sign as follows:	
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
(COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTR	Y WHERE EXECUTED)	-
	Ву:	
	By: Jonathan Caspi	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
		,
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	· · ·
	Printed Name of Witness:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I under	rign as follows:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I under	sign as follows:	、
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I under	rsign as follows:	、
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
	this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	this day of T WHERE EXECUTED) By:	, 2011.
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	this day of T WHERE EXECUTED) By:	, 2011.
Signed at	this day of T WHERE EXECUTED) By:	, 2011.
Signed at	this day of T WHERE EXECUTED) By:	
Signed at	this day of <i>Y WHERE EXECUTED)</i> By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of F WHERE EXECUTED) By: David A. Estell	
Signed at	this day of <i>Y WHERE EXECUTED)</i> By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of <i>Y WHERE EXECUTED)</i> By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of <i>Y WHERE EXECUTED)</i> By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed at	this day of <i>Y WHERE EXECUTED)</i> By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed at	this day of <i>Y WHERE EXECUTED)</i> By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed at	this day of <i>Y WHERE EXECUTED)</i> By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed at	this day of <i>Y WHERE EXECUTED)</i> By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0911

.

DANISCO			Attomey Docket No.: 314
rst you add knowledge			
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at		this day of	2011
COMPLETE CITY/STA	TE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	
		By:	
		By: Frits Goedegebuur	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
SIGNATURE WITNES	SED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
	,		
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
			, 2011.
	REOF, I unders		, 2011.
		where executed) this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	TE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.
	TE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	TTE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of where executed) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes	
Signed at	TTE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	
Signed at	TTE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of where executed) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes	
Signed at	TTE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at	TTE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at	TTE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at	TTE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at	TTE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITY/ST</u>)	TTE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	

ſ

REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0912

)		Attorney Docket No.: 31414
rst you add knowledg	e		
IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at	'STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED)	, 2011.
		By: Thijs Kaper	
SIGNATURE WITN	ESSED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
		· ·	
IN TESTIMONY WE		ign as follows:	
		-	, 2011.
	ISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed)	, 2011.
		-	, 2011.
	/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By:	, 2011.
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITY</u>	<i>ISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY</i>	where executed) this day of By:	
Signed at	<i>ISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY</i>	where executed) this day of By: Bradley Kelemen	
Signed at	<i>ISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY</i>	where executed) this day of By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	
Signed at	<i>ISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY</i>	where executed) this day of By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	
Signed at	<i>ISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY</i>	where executed) this day of By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	
Signed at	<i>ISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY</i>	where executed) this day of By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	
Signed at	<i>ISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY</i>	where executed) this day of By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	

.

ANISCO		Attomey Docket No.: 31
st you add knowledge		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I und	ersign as follows:	
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
	By: Slavko Kralj	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	
	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Printed Name of Witness:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I und	ersign as follows:	
IN TÉSTIMONY WHEREOF, I und	ersign as follows:	
		, 2011.
	this day of	, 2011.
	this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	this day of TRY WHERE EXECUTED) By:	
Signed at	this day of TRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout	
Signed at	this day of TRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of TRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I und Signed at	this day of TRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of TRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of TRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of TRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of TRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of TRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	

L

DANISCO		Attorney Docket No.: 3141
rst you add knowledge		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I under	rsign as follows;	•
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
	By: Igor Nikolaev	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Portimore	
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I under	rsign as follows:	
		, 2011.
	this day of	, 2011.
	r where executed) this day of By:	, 2011.
Signed at	r where executed) this day of By:	
Signed at (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTR	this day of T WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans	
Signed at (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTR	T WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTR	T WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTR	T WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTR	T WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	

DANISCO) .		Attorney Docket No.: 3141
irst you add knowled;			
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I unders	lign as follows:	
	•		,
Signed at		this day of	. 2011.
(COMPLETE CIT	TY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	WHERE EXECUTED)	<u>an an a</u>
		By: Louise Wallace	
		Louise Wallace	
SIGNATURE WITN	ESSED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
	1		
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at		this day of	. 2011.
Signed at	HEREOF, I unders	this day of	, 2011.
Signed at		where executed) this day of By:	, 2011.
Signed at		this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	TY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By:	, 2011.
Signed at	TY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By:	, 2011.
Signed at	TYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By:	
Signed at	TYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:	
Signed at	TYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz	
Signed at	TYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:	
Signed at	TYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness:	
Signed at	TYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness:	
Signed at	TYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness:	
Signed at	TYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness:	
Signed at	TYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness:	
Signed at	TYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness:	

REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0916

DANISCO			Attorney Docket No.: 314
	•		
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at	XTE OR CITY/COUNTRY)	this day of	, 2011.
		By: Mats Sandren	
SIGNATURE WITNES	SED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
	,		
×			
			Page 10

	BANISCO				Attomey Docket No.: 31414US-2
			ASSIGNMENT JOINT		
•.	THIS ASSIGNMENT, by				
1.	. Wolfgang Aehle of Zwingenberg, Germany	2.	Richard R. Bott of Burlingame, California	3.	Benjamin Bower of Newark, California
4.	. Jonathan Caspi of Sunnyvale, California	5.	David A. Estell of San Francisco, California	6.	Frits Goedegebuur of Vlaardingen, The Netherlands
· 7.	7. Ronaldus W. J. Hommes of Haarlem, The Netherlands	8.	Thijs Kaper of Half Moon Bay, California	9.	Bradley Kelemen of Menlo Park, California
10	0. Slavko Kralj of Oegstgeest, The Netherlands	11.	Johan Van Lieshout of Utrecht, The Netherlands	12.	Igor Nikolaev of Noordwijk, The Netherlands
13	3. Sander Van Stigt Thans of Zevenbergen, The Netherlands	14,	Louise Wallace of Palo Alto, California	15.	Gudrun Vogtentanz of Sunnyvale, California
16	 Mats Sandgren of Uppsala, Sweden 				
	(hereinafter referred to as the Assi	ignors	s), witnesseth:		
	WHEREAS, said Assignors have	inven	ted certain new and useful improvem	nents	as described and set forth in:
İ	Title of Invention: CELLUL	_ASE	VARIANTS WITH IMPROVED EX	KPRE	SSION, ACTIVITY AND

Intervision:CELLOLASE VARIANTS WITH IMPROVED EXPRESSION, ACTIVITYSTABILITY, AND USE THEREOFI.A. Filing Date:June 3, 2010I.A. Application No.:PCT/US2010/037328 [US Application No. 13/321,928]

WHEREAS, Danisco US Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and doing business at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304 USA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application(s) for Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, and in and to any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned invention(s), application(s) for Letters Patent(s); United States or foreign, and any and all Letters Patent(s) in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s), or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent(s), and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and the application(s) for

Page 1 of 10

DANISCO

First you add knowledge...

Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2

REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0919

Letters Patent(s) above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), or said application(s) for Letters Patent(s), or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any of said application(s) for Letters Patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent(s), to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any of said Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s), without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

		Trines Rulle of Withess.	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
SIGNATURE WITNE	SSED BY:		
		By:Wolfgang Aehle	
·			
Signed at	TATE OR CITY/COUNTRY .	this day of	, 2011.

Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2 DANISCO First you add knowledge ... IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at Pelo Alto CA this 12 day of December, 2011. (COMPLETE CITYISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY WHERE EXECUTED) BV: MILLING SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Witness Signature: Abyre Shelly Date: December 12, 2011 Printed Name of Witness: Suzanne Shadley IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at Palo Alto, CA (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Benjamin Bower Bay SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date: Deci 16, 2011 Witness Signature: Die Madly Printed Name of Witness: <u>Suzanne Shadley</u> Page 3 of 10 PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0920

DANISCO	Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2
First you add knowledge	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersigr	n as follows:
Signed at COMPLETE CITY STATE OR CITY COUNTRY WITH	$\frac{1}{2}$ this <u>day of</u> <u>Ocember</u> , 2011.
,	By: Jonathan Caspi
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Date: <u>Dec.</u> , 2011	Witness Signature:
	Printed Name of Witness: <u>Suzanne Shadley</u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign	n as follows:
Signed at Relation Complete CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY WHE	this h2 day of 5 - nung, 2012 M
	By: David A. Estell
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Date: <u>Jan. 12</u> , 2011- 2012	Witness Signature: Carles
own	Printed Name of Witness: Catherine Naughton
	Page 4 of 10
	PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0921

DANISCO)		Attorney Docket No.: 3141
rst you add knowledge			
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	, 2011.
		By: Frits Goedegebuur	
SIGNATURE WITNE	SSED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
	EREOF, I unders		, 2011.
		this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	TATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.
	TATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	TATE OR CITY/COUNTRY SSED BY:	this day of	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	TATE OR CITY/COUNTRY SSED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	TATE OR CITY/COUNTRY SSED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	TATE OR CITY/COUNTRY SSED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	TATE OR CITY/COUNTRY SSED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	TATE OR CITY/COUNTRY SSED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	TATE OR CITY/COUNTRY SSED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	

	Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2
DANISCO First you add knowledge	Auomey Dockel No.: 5141405-2
That you and knowledge	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I unders	sign as follows:
	· · ·
Signed at Palo Alta, Cl	this 12th day of December, 2011.
COMPLETE CHINATALE OK CHINCOUNTRI	The searce of th
	By:
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Date: Dec. 12, 2011	www. and Standik
Date: $\underline{\mathcal{PLC}, \mathcal{TZ}}, 2011$	Witness Signature: <u>Augus Shadley</u> Printed Name of Witness: <u>Suzanne Shadley</u>
	Printed Name of Witness: <u>Suzanne Shadley</u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I unders	sign as follows:
Signed at Palo Alto Ca (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OF CITY/COUNTRY	this $\underline{19}$ day of $\underline{1200}$, 2011.
	By:
	By: Bradley Kelemen
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Date: Dec. 19, 2011	Witness Signature: Stading Stading
Duid,2011	Witness Signature: <u>MANNE MANY</u> Printed Name of Witness: <u>Suzanne Shadley</u>
	Printed Name of Witness: <u>Suzanne Shadley</u>
	Page 6 of 10
	PATENT

REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0923

.

rst you add knowl	6 0 edge		Attorney Docket No.: 3141
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.
		By: Slavko Kralj	
SIGNATURE WI	TNESSED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	······
Signed at	WHEREOF, I unders	- this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	WHEREOF, I unders	this day of where executed) By:	, 2011.
Signed at	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	
Signed at	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of where executed) By:	·
Signed at	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By: Johan Van Lieshout	·
Signed at	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	·
Signed at	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	·
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE</u> SIGNATURE WI	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	

BANISCO First you add knowledge		Attorney Docket No.: 31414
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I under	sign as follows:	
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
-	By: Igor Nikolaev	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I under	sign as follows:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I under Signed at	this day of	
	this day of	
Signed at	this day of	
Signed at	this day of WHERE EXECUTED By: Sander Van Stigt Thans	
Signed at	this day of By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0925

DANISCO		Attorney Docket No.: 31414U
rst you add knowledge		
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I unders	ign as follows:
O'ana 1 at		
Signed at	OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of, 2011.
		By: Louise Wallace
SIGNATURE WITNESSE	יעס חי	Louise wanace
GIONATOKE WITNESSE	, גע, עה	
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:
		Printed Name of Witness:
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I unders	ign as follows:
		this $O2$ day of $December$, 2011.
	0 CA or city/country 1	where executed) this $O2$ day of $December$, 2011. By: S V C L
Signed at <u>Palo Alt</u> (COMPLETE CITY/STATE O	O CA OR CITY/COUNTRY)	this 02 day of December, 2011. By: 5 Vc L Gudrun Vogtentanz
Signed at <u>Palo Alt</u> (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OF	O CA OR CITY/COUNTRY)	this 02 day of December, 2011. By: 5 Vc L Gudrun Vogtentanz
Signed at <u>Palo Alt</u> (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OF	O CA OR CITY/COUNTRY)	where executed) this $O2$ day of $December$, 2011. By: S V C L
Signed at <u>Palo Alt</u> (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OF	O CA OR CITY/COUNTRY)	this 02 day of December, 2011. By: 5 Vc L Gudrun Vogtentanz
Signed at <u>Palo Alt</u> (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OF	O CA OR CITY/COUNTRY)	this 02 day of December, 2011. By: 5 Vc L Gudrun Vogtentanz
Signed at <u>Palo Alt</u> (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OF	O CA OR CITY/COUNTRY)	this 02 day of December, 2011. By: 5 Vc L Gudrun Vogtentanz
Signed at <u>Palo Alt</u> (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OF	O CA OR CITY/COUNTRY)	this 02 day of December, 2011. By: 5 Vc L Gudrun Vogtentanz
Signed at <u>Palo Alt</u> (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OF	O CA OR CITY/COUNTRY)	this 02 day of December, 2011. By: 5 Vc L Gudrun Vogtentanz

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0926

•

DANISCO		Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2
DANISCO		
First you add knowledge		
-	· ·	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersi	ion as follows:	
The restricted with the of, runders	ын нэ тотто ito.	
Signed at	this day of	. 2011.
(COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY V	WHERE EXECUTED)	, = ~ ~ * *
	By:	
	By: Mats Sandren	
•		
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
		1
]
·		
		Page 10 of 10

	DANISCO				
	First you add knowledge				Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2
			ASSIGNMENT JOINT		
	THIS ASSIGNMENT, by				
1.	Wolfgang Aehle of Zwingenberg, Germany	2.	Richard R. Bott of Burlingame, California	3.	Benjamin Bower of Newark, California
4.	Jonathan Caspi of Sunnyvale, California	5.	David A. Estell of San Francisco, California	6.	Frits Goedegebuur of Vlaardingen, The Netherlands
7.	Ronaldus W. J. Hommes of Haarlem, The Netherlands	8.	Thijs Kaper of Half Moon Bay, California	9.	Bradley Kelemen of Menlo Park, California
10.	Slavko Kralj of Oegstgeest, The Netherlands	1 1.	Johan Van Lieshout of Utrecht, The Netherlands	12.	Igor Nikolaev of Noordwijk, The Netherlands
13.	Sander Van Stigt Thans of Zevenbergen, The Netherlands	14.	Louise Wallace of Palo Alto, California	15.	Gudrun Vogtentanz of Sunnyvale, California
16.	Mats Sandgren of Uppsala,				

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), witnesseth:

Sweden

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in:

Title of Invention:CELLULASE VARIANTS WITH IMPROVED EXPRESSION, ACTIVITY AND
STABILITY, AND USE THEREOFI.A. Filing Date:June 3, 2010I.A. Application No.:PCT/US2010/037328 [US Application No. 13/321,928]

WHEREAS, Danisco US Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and doing business at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304 USA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application(s) for Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, and in and to any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned invention(s), application(s) for Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, and any and all Letters Patent(s) in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s), or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent(s), and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and the application(s) for

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAMጅି: 0୨28

DANISCO

First you add knowledge...

Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2

Letters Patent(s) above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), or said application(s) for Letters Patent(s), or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any of said application(s) for Letters Patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent(s), to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any of said Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s), without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows:

Signed at		this	_day of _	, ,	2011.
	(COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY WHERE EXECUTED)				

By: ______ Wolfgang Aehle

SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:

Date: , 2011

Witness Signature:

Printed Name of Witness:

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME - ୧୦୨୭୬ ୨

DANISCO		Attorney Docket No.: 31414U
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	DF, I undersign as follows:	
Signed at	DR CITY/COUNTRY WHERE EXECUTED)	y of, 2011.
	By: Richard R. Bott	
SIGNATURE WITNESSE	D BY:	
Date:	, 2011 Witness Signature:	
	Printed Name of Witnes	38:
	DF, I undersign as follows: this da	y of, 2011.
	this da	y of, 2011.
	By:Benjamin Bower	
Signed at	DR CITY/COUNTRY WHERE EXECUTED) this da By: By: Benjamin Bower D BY:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSE	By: this da By: Benjamin Bower D BY: , 2011 Witness Signature:	
Signed at (COMPLETE CITY/STATE	By: this da By: Benjamin Bower D BY: , 2011 Witness Signature:	

DANISC	0		Attomey Docket No.: 31414US-2
rst you add knowled	dge		
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
		•	
Signad at		Alain Jana G	2011
Signed at (COMPLETE C	ITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.
		Bv:	
		By: Jonathan Caspi	
SIGNATURE WIT	NESSED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
IN TESTIMONY W Signed at		-	, 2011.
		By: David A. Estell	
		David A, Esteli	
SIGNATURE WIT	NESSED BY:	,	
Data	2011	Witness Signature:	
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
			PATENT
			036838 FRAME: 09310f 10

PAIENI REEL: 036838 FRAME: 09340f10

DANISCO Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2 First you add knowledge ... IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at <u>LEIDEN THE NETHERLIND</u> this <u>2</u> day of <u>DELEMBER</u>, 2011. Frits Goedegebuur SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date: 2 - Der. 2011 Bfares Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness: BRIAN E. JONES IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at LEIDEN THE NETHERLANDS this 2 day of December, 2011. By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date: 2 - Dec. ____, 2011 Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness: BRIAN E. JONES

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0932of 10

	0		Attorney Docket No.: 3141
st you add knowle	dge		
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I unders:	ign as follows:	
Signed at	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	, 2011.
		By: Thijs Kaper	
SIGNATURE WIT	TNESSED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
	WHEREOF, I unders		2011
		ign as follows: this day of	, 2011.
	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed, this day of	
Signed at (COMPLETE	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed, this day of	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE</u>	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED; By: Bradley Kelemen	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE</u>	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE</u>	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE</u>	CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	

DANISCO Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2 First you add knowledge ... IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at <u>LEIDEN</u>, THE NETHERLANDS this 2 day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2011. SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date: 242 Dec. , 2011 Witness Signature: 5. Jongs Printed Name of Witness BRIAN E. JONES. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at <u>Leiden The Neffre lands</u> this 2nd day of <u>December</u>, 2011. SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date: 2 ____ De =. __, 2011 Djanes Witness Signature: ____ Printed Name of Witness: BRIAN E. JONES

PATENT REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0934 of 10 DANISCO Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2 First you add knowledge ... IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at <u>Leiden Netherland</u> this <u>O2</u>day of <u>December</u>2011. SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date: 2 me Dec. , 2011 Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness: BRIAN E. JONEJ. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at Leiden, Netherlands this of day of December, 2011. By: Subtract Thomas Sander Van Stigt/Thomas SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date: 5th Dec., 2011 Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness: BRIAN E. JONES

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at	rst you add knowled	O		Attorney Docket No.: 31414
Signed at	,			
By:	IN TESTIMONY W	VHEREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date: , 2011 Witness Signature:	Signed at	ITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date: , 2011 Witness Signature:			By: Louise Wallace	
Printed Name of Witness: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at	SIGNATURE WIT	NESSED BY:		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at	Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
Signed at			Printed Name of Witness:	
Signed at				
By:Gudrun Vogtentanz SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date:, 2011 Witness Signature:				
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date:, 2011 Witness Signature:				, 2011.
			this day of where executed) By:	
Printed Name of Witness:	Signed at	TY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY I	this day of where executed) By:	
	Signed at	TY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY I	where executed) this day of By: Gudrun Vogtentanz	
	Signed at	TY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY I	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:	
	Signed at	TY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY I	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:	
	Signed at	TY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY I	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:	

REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0936 of 10
DANISCO First you add knowledge		Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	ndersign as follows:	
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
	By: Mats Sandren	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
Date:, 20	11 Witness Signature:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
	REEL: (PATENT 036838 FRAME: 10937 0f10

ľ

i

÷.

DANISCO Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2 First you add knowledge... ASSIGNMENT JOINT THIS ASSIGNMENT, by 1. Richard R. Bott of Burlingame, Benjamin Bower of Newark, Wolfgang Aehle of 2. 3. Zwingenberg, Germany California California 4. Jonathan Caspi of Sunnyvale, 5. David A. Estell of San Francisco, Frits Goedegebuur of 6. California California Vlaardingen, The Netherlands 7. Ronaldus W. J. Hommes of 8. Thijs Kaper of Half Moon Bay, 9. Bradley Kelemen of Menlo Haarlem, The Netherlands California Park, California 11. Johan Van Lieshout of Utrecht, 10. Slavko Kralj of Oegstgeest, The 12. Igor Nikolaev of Noordwijk, Netherlands The Netherlands The Netherlands 13. Sander Van Stigt Thans of 14. Louise Wallace of Palo Alto, 15. Gudrun Vogtentanz of Zevenbergen, The Netherlands California Sunnyvale, California 16. Mats Sandgren of Uppsala,

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), witnesseth:

Sweden

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in:

Title of Invention:CELLULASE VARIANTS WITH IMPROVED EXPRESSION, ACTIVITY AND
STABILITY, AND USE THEREOFI.A. Filing Date:June 3, 2010I.A. Application No.:PCT/US2010/037328 [US Application No. 13/321,928]

WHEREAS, Danisco US Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and doing business at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304 USA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application(s) for Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, and in and to any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned invention(s), application(s) for Letters Patent(s); United States or foreign, and any and all Letters Patent(s) in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s), or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent(s), and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and the application(s) for

Page 1 of 10

DANISCO

First you add knowledge...

Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2

Letters Patent(s) above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), or said application(s) for Letters Patent(s), or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any of said application(s) for Letters Patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent(s), to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any of said Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s), without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows:

Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
	By: Wolfgang Aehle	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	·	
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	_
	Printed Name of Witness:	
		Page 2 of 10

DANISCO		Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-
First you add knowledge		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersig		
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
	By: Richard R. Bott	
	Richard R. Bott	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersig	m as follows:	
	ii us 10110 ws.	
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
(COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY N		
	By: Benjamin Bower	an the star of the second s
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	
, ,		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Printed Name of Witness:	
		Page 3 of 10
anna a tha anna a tha anna a tha anna ann		PATENT

F

REEL: 036838 FRAME: 0940

ANISCO	Attorney Docket No.: 3
st you add knowledge	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I und	dersign as follows:
Signed at	this, 2011.
	By: Jonathan Caspi
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Date:, 2011	1 Witness Signature:
	Printed Name of Witness:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I und	dersign as follows:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I und Signed at	
	thisday of, 2011. By:
Signed at	thisday of, 2011. MTRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: David A. Estell
Signed at	thisday of, 2011. MTRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: David A. Estell
Signed at	thisday of, 2011. NTRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:
Signed at	thisday of, 2011. NTRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:
Signed at	thisday of, 2011. NTRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:

.

ANISCO			Attorney Docket No.: 31
st you add knowledge			
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at		this day of	, 2011.
(COMPLETE CITY/STA	TE OR CITY/COUNTRY		
		By: Frits Goedegebuur	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE WITNESS	SED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
		where executed) this day of	, 2011.
		this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes	, 2011.
Signed at	TE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By:	, 2011.
Signed at	TE OR CITYCOUNTRY SED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes	
Signed at	TE OR CITYCOUNTRY SED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes	
IN TESTIMONY WHEN Signed at	TE OR CITYCOUNTRY SED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at	TE OR CITYCOUNTRY SED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness:	
Signed at	TE OR CITYCOUNTRY SED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness:	
Signed at	TE OR CITYCOUNTRY SED BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness:	

DANISCO			Attorney Docket No.: 314
rst you add knowledge		•	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I undersi	gn as follows:	
Signed at	R CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.
		By: Thijs Kaper	
SIGNATURE WITNESSEI	D BY:	~	
<u>.</u>			
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	-
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I undersi	ign as follows:	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE		-	, 2011.
		where executed) this day of By:	, 2011.
Signed at	DR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.
	DR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By:	, 2011.
Signed at	DR CITT/COUNTRY D BY:	where executed) this day of By:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITTISTATE C</u> SIGNATURE WITNESSE)	DR CITT/COUNTRY D BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Bradley Kelemen	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITTISTATE C</u> SIGNATURE WITNESSE	DR CITT/COUNTRY D BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITTISTATE C</u> SIGNATURE WITNESSE	DR CITT/COUNTRY D BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITTISTATE C</u> SIGNATURE WITNESSE	DR CITT/COUNTRY D BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITTISTATE C</u> SIGNATURE WITNESSE)	DR CITT/COUNTRY D BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITTISTATE C</u> SIGNATURE WITNESSE	DR CITT/COUNTRY D BY:	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:	

ANISCO		Attorney Docket No.: 31
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I unders	sign as follows:	· .
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
·	By:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I unders		
	where executed)	, 2011.
Signed at		, 2011.
Signed at	(WHERE EXECUTED) this day of	
Signed at	By: Johan Van Lieshout	
	(WHERB EXECUTED) this day of By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	(WHERB EXECUTED) this day of By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	(WHERB EXECUTED) this day of By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	(WHERB EXECUTED) this day of By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	

.

DANISCO			Attorney Docket No.: 31
rst you add knowledge			
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at		this day of	, 2011.
(COMPLETE CITY)	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	WHERE EXECUTED)	
		By: Igor Nikolaev	
		Igor Nikolaev	
SIGNATURE WITNE	ESSED BY:		•
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
	• .		
IN TESTIMONY WH	IEREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
			, 2011.
IN TESTIMONY WH Signed at		this day of	, 2011.
			, 2011.
	'STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By:	, 2011.
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By:	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	wHERE EXECUTED) this day of By: Sander Van Stigt Thans	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	·····
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:	

•

DANISCO		Attorney Docket No.: 314
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I undersi	gn as follows:
Signed at PALO	ALTO, C.X STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY IN	THERE EXECUTED) this 15 day of FEBRUAR-1, 2012
		By: <u>Louise Wallace</u>
SIGNATURE WITNE	SSED BY:	
Date: Feb. 15	, 201 <u>/</u>	Witness Signature: <u>Cattleller</u> Printed Name of Witness: <u>Cattlewine</u> Naw Shoto
	0,	Printed Name of Witness: Catherine Naw Shot
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I undersi	gn as follows:
Signed at	EREOF, I undersi; State or city/country #	this day of, 2011. By:
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY W	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY #	this day of, 2011. By:
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY #	this day of, 2011. HERE EXECUTED By: Gudrun Vogtentanz
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY #	this day of, 2011. By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY #	this day of, 2011. By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY #	this day of, 2011. By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITYS</u> SIGNATURE WITNE	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY #	this day of, 2011. By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:

BANISCO			Attorney Docket No.: 314	14(
		. · ·		
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I unders	ign as follows:		
Signed at	ATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.	
		By: Mats Sandren		
SIGNATURE WITNES	SED BY	Mats Sandren		·
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:		
		Printed Name of Witness:		
	•			
			•	
		· · ·		
	•		Page 10	

DANISCO

First you add knowledge...

Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by

- 1. Wolfgang Aehle of Zwingenberg, Germany
- 4. Jonathan Caspi of Sunnyvale, California
- 7. Ronaldus W. J. Hommes of Haarlem, The Netherlands
- Slavko Kralj of Oegstgeest, The Netherlands
- Sander Van Stigt Thans of Zevenbergen, The Netherlands
- 16. Mats Sandgren of Uppsala, Sweden

- 2. Richard R. Bott of Burlingame, California
- 5. David A. Estell of San Francisco, California
- 8. Thijs Kaper of Half Moon Bay, California
- 11. Johan Van Lieshout of Utrecht, The Netherlands
- 14. Louise Wallace of Palo Alto, California

- Benjamin Bower of Newark, California
- 6. Frits Goedegebuur of Vlaardingen, The Netherlands
- 9. Bradley Kelemen of Menlo Park, California
- 12. Igor Nikolaev of Noordwijk, The Netherlands
- 15. Gudrun Vogtentanz of Sunnyvale, California

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in:

Title of Invention:CELLULASE VARIANTS WITH IMPROVED EXPRESSION, ACTIVITY AND
STABILITY, AND USE THEREOFI.A. Filing Date:June 3, 2010I.A. Application No.:PCT/US2010/037328 [US Application No. 13/321,928]

WHEREAS, Danisco US Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and doing business at 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304 USA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application(s) for Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, and in and to any Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned invention(s), application(s) for Letters Patent(s), United States or foreign, and any and all Letters Patent(s) in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s), or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent(s), and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and the application(s) for

Page 1 of 10

DANISCO

First you add knowledge...

Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2

Letters Patent(s) above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), or said application(s) for Letters Patent(s), or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any of said application(s) for Letters Patent(s) or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent(s), to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any of said Letters Patent(s) for said invention(s), without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows:

Signed at	OR CITY/COUNTRY WI	this day of	, 201 1.
		By: Wolfgang Aehle	
SIGNATURE WITNESSE	D BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
	· ·	Printed Name of Witness:	
	•		

Page 2 of 10

		Att	orney Docket No.: 31414
irst you add knowledge			,
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I undersi	gn as follows:	
Signed at	TE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	, 2011.
		By: Richard R. Bott	
		Richard R. Bott	
SIGNATURE WITNESS	SED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
•		Printed Name of Witness:	
			,
IN TECTH ONRY TREES	EOE 1 1. '	an as follows:	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I undersi	gn as follows:	
·			, 2011.
·	EOF, I undersi	where executed)	, 2011.
			, 2011.
·	ITE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By:	, 2011.
Signed at	ITE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By:	
Signed at	ITE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	
Signed at	ITE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Benjamin Bower	
Signed at	ITE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	
Signed at	ITE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	
Signed at	ITE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	
Signed at	ITE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of By: Benjamin Bower Witness Signature:	

ANISCO			Attorney Docket No.: 3
st you add knowledge			
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of	, 2011.
		By: Jonathan Caspi	
SIGNATURE WITNE	SSED BY:	· ·	
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
		Printed Name of Witness:	
	· ·		
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF Lunders	ion as follows:	
IN TESTIMONY WH Signed at	EREOF, I unders	-	, 2011.
		-	, 2011.
	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITY</u>) SIGNATURE WITNE	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By: David A. Estell	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITY</u>) SIGNATURE WITNE	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITY</u>) SIGNATURE WITNE	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	
Signed at <u>(COMPLETE CITY</u>) SIGNATURE WITNE	STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of By: David A. Estell Witness Signature:	

DANISCO First you add knowledge		Attorney Docket No.: 31414US
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at	this day of	, 2011.
	By: Frits Goedegebuur	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	
	Printed Name of Witness:	<u> </u>
•		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
		, 2011.
		, 2011.
	this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	where executed) this day of	
Signed at	where executed) this day of By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes	
Signed at	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	
Signed at	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Ronaldus W. J. Hommes Witness Signature:	

ANISCO	Attorney Docket No
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I unders	ign as follows:
Signed at	this day of, 2011
	By: Thijs Kaper
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:
	Printed Name of Witness:
51	
	where executed) this day of, 2011
Signed at	
Signed at	where executed) this day of, 2011 By:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I unders Signed at COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Date:, 2011	where executed) this day of, 2011 By: Bradley Kelemen
Signed at (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	where executed) this day of, 2011 By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:
Signed at (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	where executed) this day of, 2011 By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:
Signed at	where executed) this day of, 2011 By: Bradley Kelemen Witness Signature:

·

.

DANISCO			Attorney Docket No.: 31
		ı.	
IN TESTIMONY W	VHEREOF, I undersi	gn as follows:	
Signed at	TTYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY 1	this day of	, 2011.
f Charles		By: Slavko Kralj	
SIGNATURE WIT	NESSED BY:		
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature:	
	24 	Printed Name of Witness:	
•			
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I unders	ign as follows:	
Signed at	VHEREOF, I unders	this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	-	this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	LITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	, 2011.
Signed at	THYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	where executed) this day of	
Signed at	THYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout	
Signed at	THYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	THYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	
Signed at	THYSTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Johan Van Lieshout Witness Signature:	

	Attorney Docket No.: 314
DANISCO	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I und	ersign as follows:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
о. т. н.	
Signed at (COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUN	this day of, 2011.
	· By:
	By: Igor Nikolaev
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:
	Printed Name of Witness:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I und	ersign as follows:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I und Signed at	
	this day of, 2011.
	this day of, 2011.
Signed at	this day of, 2011. IRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans
Signed at	this day of, 2011.
Signed at	this day of, 2011. By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:
Signed at	this day of, 2011. IRY WHERE EXECUTED) By: Sander Van Stigt Thans
Signed at	this day of, 2011. By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:
Signed at	this day of, 2011. By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:
Signed at	this day of, 2011. By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:
Signed at	this day of, 2011. By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:
Signed at	this day of, 2011. By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:
Signed at	this day of, 2011. By: Sander Van Stigt Thans Witness Signature:

ANISCO		Attorney Docket No.: 31
st you add knowledge		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersi	ign as follows:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed at	this day of	. 2011.
(COMPLETE CITY/STATE OR CITY/COUNTRY)	WHERE EXECUTED)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	By: Louise Wallace	,
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		
Date:, 2011	Witness Signature:	
	Printed Name of Witness;	. ·
	- -	
Signad at	this dry of	. 2011.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I underst	this dry of	, 2011.
Strengt of	this day of	, 2011.
Strengt of	where executed) this day of By:	
Signed at	where executed) this day of By:	
Signed at	this day of WHERE EXECUTED) By: Gudrun Vogtentanz	
Signed at	WHERE EXECUTED) this day of By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:	
Signed at	WHERE EXECUTED) this day of By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:	
Signed at	WHERE EXECUTED) this day of By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:	
Signed at	WHERE EXECUTED) this day of By: Gudrun Vogtentanz Witness Signature:	

DANISCO Attorney Docket No.: 31414US-2 First you add knowledge ... IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I undersign as follows: Signed at UC VISTATE OR CITY/COUNTRY WHERE EXECUTED) this 2 day of Dece <u>~7</u>,2011. and Ву: _ Mats Sandren SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: ____, 2011 Date: 21/12 Witness Signature: Printed Name of Witness: Saeta Page 10 of 10

RECORDED: 10/09/2015